e __'”::___ C Ll :555E e : S R H L Celebratzng R N
T e A iR . s | 27 Years inthe "7,
: : Healtlicare

Industry R .

7th Floor =

RTEE Sl RER AR S e o[ Joliet, 1L 60432 ¢ i

e e T e e |" ~ 815:727.3385 Telephone
e L L . 815:727-3360Teletax 11

wenas 'RECEWEI

'Dale Galassie, Chalrman DR i
llinois Health Facilities and Servrces Review Board . o JUN 13 2013

: _. ‘ i’ = '58 North Chlcago Streeté_,_’_;'i-; '

“'.f. :2nd Floor = g T T S
. 525 West Jefferson. Street i TR N HEALTH FAC_lLlTlES&
.. Springfield, llinois 62761 ZT . (2 = SERVlCE.; REVIEW BOARD .

. Ret

completlon This letter is being submltted in keeplng with 77 lIl. Adm. Code Sectron 1130 750 _

and previous guidance from Board Staff. e

. The specific alteration is-as follows: The perrmt holder Palos Hills Surgery. Center LLC rntends

.. to-add costs under the “Fair Market Value of Leased Space or Equipment”-project component.

. These addltlonal costs will total $160,000 for equnpment necessary for the completion. of the L
- _._.:-.pro;ect : — . .

S This is an increase.in the overall pro;ect cost. An addltlonal $160,000 represents an mcrease of -
cwdT VL 6.61% from the. approved permit amount of $2,421,158.40. For this reason, |t |s a perm1sslb|e TR
G : alteratlon under 77 llI Adm Code Section 1130. 750(c)(1) _ L

. Please note that Palos Hills Surgery Center recently notlﬁed the Board that it would be altenng

... the project by shifting some from one. project component to another. At the time, we- ant|0|pated ,

-+ that modeérnization costs would go from-$900,000 per the ‘original permit to asmuchas .
. $1,250,000, ‘with all the additional funds met with reduction in‘cost for equipment.-The Applicant

© “wishes to-shift these costs, as they: are allowed-to do-under Board:rules, and seek approval for -

. an additional $160,000 in costs for equrpment ‘As slich, the' costs for, the modlﬁed prolect i

o components (all others are unaffected) would be as follows

. PrOject Component . COst v ) Calculation
| Modernization Contract $1250000 . $900,000+$350,000°

‘Fair Market Value. of Leased Space 1$291,408.40 TR _$481 408.40-3350, 000+$160 000

oquurpment S _ :
“Total Use of Funds o _ _$_2.'_581.158;40 ' $2,421,158.40+$160,000

SUWWWIRUFEF.COM.




thrs alteratlon request Furthermore as to the crltenon oncost per ORj m an ASC, listed:in 77 lll

__ Adm. Code Section 1120 APPENDIX A, i.e. $353,802 per room in capital equipment, we are:: i
.alsoin comphance This project: has two ORs and s0 the capltal equupment costs. wou|d be oo
approval is glven $145 704.20 per OR : : i

o Enclosures o ! -
" Notice of Alteration, Sent May 30, 2013 SRS 0 sy s
prlecatlon Fee of $1 000 i CRET gL R . e

-:';;cc ST ST e -:' s )

S o "-'_;:Gary Kronen, M.D., Authorlzed Representatwe and Owner of: Palos H|I|s Surgery Center S
Y .. Anton Fakhouri, M. D Authorized Representative and Owner of Palos HI||S Surgery Center
'Tom Hunt MldAmenca ‘Orthopedics, S. C ' L




il .Celebrating o
| 27 Yearsin the

; Healtheare
Indistry

Murer Consultants, Inc. |

7th:Floor

' 58 Nonh Chicago Streat
Jolist, 1L 50432

] 815-727-3355 Telephone
May 30,2013 : 815:-727-3360 Telefax

Mike Constantino
llinois Health: Facilities-and Services Review Board

525 West Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor

Springfield, lllinois 62761
Re: Alteration of Palos Hills Surgery Center, Project # 11-095

Mr. Constantino,

Please accept thls ietter as notice that Palos Hills Surgery Center Pro;ect # 11—095 intends to

submttted in: keepmg wnh /7 1. Adm..Code Section 1130.750 and prevnous guidance from
Board Staff.

The specific: alteratton_ is. as fotlows “The permit holder, Palos Hills Surgery Center LLC, intends

écjunprheht more cheaply than env:sloned in the onglnal application and used these funds to
meet additional construction.needs:

The overall project cost is not increasing.-Costs are merely being shifted from one project
component to another. Because this reappomonment has not been completed, we are not able
1o define precisély the amount of cost shifting: We anticipate, however, that modernization costs
‘will go from $900,000:per the original permit to as much as $1,250,000, with all the additional
funds met.with reduction in cost for other project components.

As this alteration requires notice but not Board approval, there are no other applicable review:
criteria, nor is a processing fee included. Please let us know if you have any additional

questions;

: Bresident & CEO, Murer Consultants, Inc.

ceC:
Gary Kronen, M.D., Authorized Representative and Owner of Palos Hills Surgery Center

Anton Fakhouri, M.D., Authorized Representative and Owner of Palos Hills Surgery Center
Tom Hunt, MidAmerica Orthopedics, S.C.

WWW.murer.com




10020

STANDARD BANK AND TRUST CO.

PALOS HILLS SURGERY CENTER LLC e
10330 S. ROBERTS RD. ' .
PAL_OS HILLS, IL. 604’65

PAY TO THE /4 Lzrv 715 Dgpnff’ffvau ) P /w/gnz/%

6-6~20/3

$/’}_'odo-<3£’.-

~

ORDER OF,

&ﬂ/(f ﬁUuSAM/’) DULLM?J yp”/’UO

— T T
] /] DOLLARS

MEMO ﬂ,qgou,qéaw ﬁa—(assu-{- ﬁc,a Pf‘l,a(_ Fk1-09S

.

" AUTHORZED SIGNATURE w

m Socurity lealures are includad. Details on back.

0100 ED"’ RHN I.CIDCI 36 3' 5L,05377?000mw"




